HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5021

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

July 1

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete "\$22,749,251" and insert "\$26,666,732".
2	In line 11, delete "\$2,595,316" and insert "\$2,805,316".
3	In line 19, delete "\$13,111,782" and insert "\$13,324,096".
4	On page 2, line 1, delete "\$17,553,644" and insert "\$16,915,344".
5	In line 4, delete "\$9,744,953" and insert "\$8,844,953".
6	In line 16, delete "\$9,865,811" and insert "\$10,008,614".
7	Delete lines 27 and 28 and insert:
8	"SECTION 11. (1) There is appropriated to the Legislative Fiscal Officer, for the biennium
9	beginning July 1, 2013, out of the General Fund, the amount of \$3,694,431.
10	"(2) Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the amount of \$3,000,000 is es
11	tablished for the biennium beginning July 1, 2013, as the maximum limit for payment of ex
12	penses from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but excluding
13	lottery funds and federal funds, collected or received by the Legislative Fiscal Office.".
14	In line 30, delete "\$2,318,123" and insert "\$2,569,962".
15	